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Being known and designated as " Lot 1,Blosk H, Plat 8,

Date September B, 1975
CHARTLEY ", as recorded among the lLand Resords of Baltimore g

County in Flat Book W. J. R. No. 27, Folio 92.
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PETITION AND SITE PLAN

EVALUATION COMMENTS

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

JEFFEASOM BUILDING TOWSON. MARYLAND 21304

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

Evawe J. Cuwveas. P.E Wi T. MuLzER
SR sarury vaLrmc Eveezzn

August 15, 1975

Mr. §. Eric DiNenna
Zoning Commissioner

County Office Building
Towson, Meryland 21204

Re: Item 30 - ZAC - August 19, 1975
Property Owner: James E. Biden
Location: NE/C of Highmeadow Rd. & Sacrsd Heart Lane
Existing Zoning: D. R. 3.5 i —
Zening: Variance from Sec. 1802.3C to pemit_a
Froposed fening setback of 19.1' instead of the required 224" for
an open projection.
Mo. of Acres: 100 x 8BS
pistrict: 4th

Dear Mr. Difenna:

d by the variance to

Ho traffic b1 are ant
the front yard setback.

very truly yours

Gl Yo

Traffic Engineering Associate

MSF Sbza

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Mr.
Zonlng Commlssioner

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 2120.

Dste: August 15, 1975

S. Eric DiNenna

Baltimore County Office Bullding
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re:

Z.4.C. Mooting of :  August 19, 1975

Item 30

Property Owner: James E. Biden

Location: NE/C of Highmeadow Road £ Sacred Heart Lane

Present Zoning: D.R. 3.5

Proposed Zoning:Variance from Section 1B02.3C to permit a front ysrd sethack

of 19.1' instead of the required 22%' for an open projection.
Pictrict: ath
No, Acres: 100 x BS

Dear Mr. DINenna:

No bearing on student popularion.

Very truly yours,

[:’,u’- e zanul

% Petrovich,

COUNTY OFFICE BUTLDING
1M, ake Avenue
Towson, Marylend 21204

i Pranklff’'t. Hogans]

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

; © ¢ hugust 25, 1975

RE: Variance Petition
Item 30 -
James E. Biden - Petitioner

. Carney:

Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed
submitted with the above referenced

and has made an on site field inspection
property. The !el;g:‘lm comments are a result
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have a bearing this case. The g
ing may file a written report with
Commissioner with recommendations as
of the zoning.
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currently with a single

The petitioner is requesting a

post facto) for an open carport.

Mjacent properties are i with single family +
detached dwellings of similar structure and apparent

value as the petitioner's.

It should be noted that, although this is not a matter
of zoning jurisdiction, the nhtinzhunport extands
into the recor ed setback line for this subdivision.

This petition is accepted for filing on the
date of the enclosed filing certificate. Notice of

TOWSON, MARYLAI

JEFFERSON BUILDING

DepartMenT oF HEALTH——o

DONALD J. RDOP, MD., MPH

ND 21204 BERTY MTATE AN CRUNTY wLALTS GRFICES

Comments on Item §30, Zoning Advisory Comittes Mesting,

dngust 13, 1975, are as follows:

Ovnezrs James E. Biden

wn;mmlas Eoad & Sacred Heart Lane

Proposed Bouingi Variance from Ses, 102.30 to permit
& front yard setback of 19.1' instesd

of the Tequired 223
No. of seres: 100x B Tred 24! for an opem projection,

District: Lth

Property
Locations

mm.lunmtnlwmﬂuuumm

sower exist, no health hazard 1s antigipated,

DHEVE/ ek

Very truly yours,

Thomas Hy Devlin, R.S., Director
Bureau of Bavironmental Services

David A. Carney, Esqg.
Ra: Item 30

August 25, 1975

Page 2

the hearing date and time, which will be held not
less than 30, nor more than 90 days after the date on
the filing certificate, will be forwarded to you in
the near future.

Very truly yours,
FRANKLIN T. HOGANS, JR.,
Chairman, Zoning Plans
Adviscry Committee

PIH:ID

Enclosure

©c: Mank & Kunst

408 York Road
Towson, Maryland 21204

WILLIAM B. FROMM

S. ERIC DINENNA
EOMING COMMIBBIONER

August 27, 1975

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Committes

Office of Plonning and Zoning

Baltimore County Office Building

Towson, Moryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna;

Comments on Item #30, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting, August 19, 1975, are os Follows:

Property Owner: Jomes E. Biden

Locotion: NE/c of Highmeodow Road and Sacred H:art Lane

Existing Zoning: D.R.3,5

Proposed Zoning: Varience from Sec. 1802,3C to permit a front yord setback of 19.1" insteod
of the required 22 1/2, for an open projection ° "

No. of Acres: 100 x B5

District: dth

This office hos reviewed the subject petition ond offers the fallowing comments. These comments
are not intended to indicate the appropricteness of the 2oning ir. question, but are to ossure that

a Il parties ore made awore of plans or problems with regard to development pians thot moy have o
beoring on this petition.

This plen has been reviewed and there ore no site-planning factors requiring comment .

Very truly yours,
X
/
John L. Wimbley

Planning Specialist 11
Project and Development Planning

BALTIMORE COUNTY
SUITE 381 JEFFERSON DULDING

OFFICE ©OF PLANNING amnD
108 WEST CHESAP)

IONING
TOWSOM, MARYLAND 21204

AE AVEMUE

Faminn amasin




Brpactment @f Public W
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
TOWBON, MARYLAND 21804

Burgps of Eugrmormg
ELLswoRTH N BivEA. - 4. Cwer

September £, 1975

“r, S. Eric MNenna
Zoning Commissioner
County Offfce Pullding
Towson, Maryland 2120k

Re:  Item #30 (1975-1976)
Property Owner: James E. Biden
/% cor, of Highmeadow Rd. & Sacred Heart Lane
Existing Zomingt D,R. 3.5
Proposed ng: Variance from Sec. 1802,% to permit
a front yard sstback of 19.1% instead of the required
225" for an open projection,
No. of Acres: 100 x 85 District: ith

Dear Mr. DiNennog

The following comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this office
for review by the Zoning Advisory Committee in commection with the subject item.,

Genersl:

Saltimore County utilities and highwoy improvements are not directly involved.
Howewar, the Petitioner is cautioned that no encroachment by construetion of any
structure, including footings will be permitted within County rights—of-way or
1tilily easaments.

This office hss no further comment in regard to the plan mimitted for Zoaing
Adrisory Committes review of this Item #30 (1975-1975).

Very truly yours,

LSWORTH ¥. DIVER, P.E,
Chief, Bureau of Engineering
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THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of

Fetition for Variance- 431 Sacred Heart Lane- the
Property of James E. Biden

way inseried in THE COMMUMITY TIMES, o weekly newspaper published

in Baltimore County, Maryland, once a week for  one EODUOEN

weekgthefore the  16th day of  Sept. 1975, that is 10 say, the same

was inserted in the issues of August 27, 1975

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, Ine.

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Your Petition has been received * this g: day of

.)Lla 19%.  FPiling Pee § -’2"‘7.'. Received . -Check
—Cash

—Other

/ . rie .
Zoning Commissioner
Petitioner_J, E _al, submitted by ... Gluden

Petitioner's Attorney Reviewed by 2%

P of the Petition for

* This is not to be i eted as
assignment of a hearing date.

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

]

TOWSON, MD.,.___Avgust 28, ____ 19.25

THIS I8 TO CERTWY, thot the ammssed sdvertisemest was
ﬂuhﬁm-mw_ printed
- = Towsea, County, 34,

ok __obe. tima .

belore I., BT S,

oy of ... JORRGRET............, 19.75., the S publication
apperring on the... 2088 .. day ol o MDY eomemnnenens
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